
                     39th Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler
                              Montpelier, VT
                               June 23, 2013

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                Age S City        St Time    Pace  
===== ======== ===== =================== === = =========== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/14     105 THOMAS HOWARD        36 M BURLINGTON  VT 1:04:12  6:26 
    2   2/14      99 GAVIN BOYLES         37 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:04:30  6:27 
    3   1/2      132 BENJAMIN MARTELL     16 M LEXINGTON   MA 1:05:02  6:31 
    4   2/2      115 JOHN CLARK           19 M NORTHFIELD  VT 1:08:12  6:50 
    5   3/14     150 JON COPANS           39 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:08:27  6:51 
    6   1/16     134 BOB MARTELL          50 M LEXINGTON   MA 1:08:49  6:53 
    7   1/8       72 GEORGE COOK          40 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:10:09  7:01 
    8   2/8      103 ERIC MARSH           40 M RUTLAND     VT 1:11:26  7:09 
    9   4/14     102 TOM GEISLER          39 M RUTLAND     VT 1:11:26  7:09 
   10   1/6       69 ALLIE YANIKOSKI      28 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:14:44  7:29 
   11   1/9      100 SARAH LONDON         34 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:15:21  7:33 
   12   3/8      149 ROWLY BRUCKEN        44 M NORTHFIELD  VT 1:15:26  7:33 
   13   1/8      148 CARRIE FELICE        41 F EAST CALAIS VT 1:15:34  7:34 
   14   2/9      136 JULIE CURTIN         38 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:15:53  7:36 
   15   2/16     157 JOHN GROSVENOR       52 M CABOT       VT 1:16:01  7:37 
   16   4/8      128 SEAN MURPHY          46 M WEBSTERVILL VT 1:16:07  7:37 
   17   2/8      159 SANDY COLVIN         45 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:16:23  7:39 
   18   5/14     147 BRIAN BURNS          37 M CALAIS      VT 1:16:26  7:39 
   19   3/8      145 JEN MILLER-ARSENAUL  43 F MIDDLESEX   VT 1:16:37  7:40 
   20   6/14      70 ROB MCDOUGALL        38 M SO. BURLING VT 1:16:49  7:41 
   21   1/10     160 JAMIE SHANLEY        60 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:17:39  7:46 
   22   3/9      151 RIMA CARLSON         39 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:18:15  7:50 
   23   7/14     124 JOSH ARNESON         37 M BOLTON      VT 1:18:21  7:51 
   24   3/16      93 CHARLIE WINDISCH     59 M ESSEX JCT.  VT 1:19:25  7:57 
   25   5/8      114 NOEL CLARKE          49 M SOMERVILLE  MA 1:20:08  8:01 
   26   2/6      140 KAITLIN O'SHEA       28 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:21:09  8:07 
   27   4/16     121 RUSSELL STATMAN      53 M PLATTSBURG  NY 1:21:20  8:08 
   28   8/14     125 KURT NELSON          37 M SOMERVILLE  MA 1:21:39  8:10 
   29   9/14      92 ADAM WARRINGTON      34 M ESSEX JCT.  VT 1:21:40  8:10 
   30  10/14     123 BRAD BATTIN          32 M BOLTON VALL VT 1:22:46  8:17 
   31   2/10      86 JOHN MARTINO         64 M SHARON      MA 1:23:22  8:21 
   32  11/14      91 JEFF JOHNSON         35 M BARRE       VT 1:24:11  8:26 
   33   5/16      85 DAVID MARTIN         53 M SHARON      MA 1:24:22  8:27 
   34   1/5      109 JANET LABUC          62 F VAUDREUIL-D QE 1:24:27  8:27 
   35   2/5      101 PATTY FOLTZ          65 F STOWE       VT 1:24:36  8:28 
   36   4/9       98 VICTORIA HILL        39 F E. HARDWICK VT 1:25:44  8:35 
   37   3/10     120 QUENTIN DOMBRO       61 M BURLINGTON  VT 1:25:57  8:36 
   38  12/14      78 MARC BLANDIN         33 M BROCKTON    MA 1:26:08  8:37 
   39   1/8      110 CARYN ETHERINGTON    56 F MIDDLEBURY  VT 1:26:38  8:40 
   40   4/8       84 GAIL MARTIN          47 F SHARON      MA 1:27:48  8:47 
   41   6/8       79 RICK COTA            44 M WAKEFIELD   RI 1:28:12  8:50 
   42   3/6       94 MEGAN BULLARD        27 F WILLIAMSTOW VT 1:28:40  8:52 
   43   7/8      163 MIKE BESSETTE        43 M ST. ALBANS  VT 1:29:48  8:59 
   44   6/16     116 GORDON MILLS         58 M LYNDONVILLE VT 1:30:01  9:01 
   45   7/16     155 RICK DEANGELIS       57 M MONTPELIER  VT 1:30:23  9:03 
   46   2/8      129 ELLIE BOUFFARD       52 F COLCHESTER  VT 1:30:33  9:04 
   47   4/10     130 RUSS COOKE           61 M WILLISTON   VT 1:30:35  9:04 
   48   8/8       76 JASON BOYD           40 M NORTHFIELD  VT 1:30:47  9:05 
   49  13/14     144 BJ ALLAIRE           36 M BARRE       VT 1:31:00  9:06 
   50   5/8      161 GAIL PELKEY          48 F WATERBURY   VT 1:31:03  9:07 



                                                                      Page 2

                     39th Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler
                              Montpelier, VT
                               June 23, 2013

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                Age S City        St Time    Pace  
===== ======== ===== =================== === = =========== == ======= ===== 
   51   5/9      141 LESLIE WELTS         32 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:31:08  9:07 
   52   8/16     113 RICK WEINSTEIN       57 M KNOXVILLE   TN 1:32:02  9:13 
   53   6/9      158 JOHANNA STRAAVALDSE  30 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:32:56  9:18 
   54   3/5      112 DOT HELLING          63 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:33:01  9:19 
   55   3/8      133 CATHY MARTELL        55 F GEORGIA     VT 1:33:41  9:23 
   56   1/4       97 BOB MURPHY           73 M BARRE       VT 1:33:56  9:24 
   57   1/1      156 HOLLY GORDON         13 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:34:04  9:25 
   58   9/16      77 TONY KLINE           53 M BEVERLY     MA 1:34:14  9:26 
   59   5/10     137 JOHN KAEDING         65 M WORCESTER   VT 1:34:30  9:27 
   60   6/10     126 THOMAS HOGEBOOM      62 M HARDWICK    VT 1:35:36  9:34 
   61   7/10     152 DAVID ERICKSON       60 M BARRE       VT 1:35:36  9:34 
   62  10/16     127 DAVID MCMATH         50 M E. HARDWICK VT 1:35:36  9:34 
   63  14/14      96 JEREMY SPENCER       30 M FAYSTON     VT 1:36:02  9:37 
   64  11/16     138 BOB MCCOLGAN         56 M DEDHAM      MA 1:36:24  9:39 
   65  12/16     117 DENNIS CASEY         54 M WATERFORD   VT 1:36:46  9:41 
   66   4/8      107 DEBBIE WEINER        52 F MONTREAL    QE 1:36:55  9:42 
   67   2/4      108 PETER ORNI           70 M ASHBURNHAM  MA 1:38:03  9:49 
   68  13/16     142 DAVE TYLER           54 M LOWELL      MA 1:38:29  9:51 
   69   4/6       83 WENDY FULLER         29 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:39:19  9:56 
   70  14/16     111 STEVE O'DONNELL      50 M WALTHAM     MA 1:40:28 10:03 
   71   5/8       71 LISA DANE            51 F ESSEX JCT.  VT 1:40:32 10:04 
   72   6/8      131 LORI MARTELL         49 F LEXINGTON   MA 1:42:40 10:16 
   73   7/8      143 LINDA MCCARTHY       49 F DRACUT      MA 1:43:10 10:19 
   74   4/5       80 BARBARA GRANDBERG    62 F SOMERVILLE  MA 1:44:04 10:25 
   75   1/1      162 OLIVER WADE HACKERS  26 M BURLINGTON  VT 1:45:01 10:31 
   76   3/4      104 PHILLIP HOWARD       75 M BURLINGTON  VT 1:45:22 10:33 
   77   6/8       87 ANITA HADLOCK        58 F SHARON      MA 1:45:46 10:35 
   78   7/8       89 DEBORAH KNIGHT       56 F WORCESTER   MA 1:46:54 10:42 
   79   8/10     135 FRANK SHORT          66 M ST. ALBANS  VT 1:48:34 10:52 
   80   7/9      154 ARIANE KISSAM        37 F MONTPELIER  VT 1:51:10 11:07 
   81   8/9       74 SHEILA LENO          37 F E. CALAIS   VT 1:52:51 11:18 
   82   9/9       75 MONICA BOYD          37 F NORTHFIELD  VT 1:52:53 11:18 
   83   5/6       95 MARY MYERS           27 F WASHINGTON  OH 1:57:51 11:48 
   84   8/8       82 TRESA CASALETTO      52 F MEDFORD     MA 1:58:45 11:53 
   85  15/16      88 JONATHAN KNIGHT      56 M WORCESTER   MA 1:58:53 11:54 
   86   8/8      146 JESSICA COSTA        44 F CHELMSFORD  MA 2:02:34 12:16 
   87   6/6      153 SARA ERICKSON        29 F BARRE       VT 2:04:30 12:27 
   88   5/5       73 EDIE NOVICKI         61 F STOWE       VT 2:08:05 12:49 
   89  16/16     139 DAN FITZPATRICK      57 M HOPKINTON   MA 2:09:06 12:55 
   90   4/4       90 PETER WALLAN         70 M SHARON      MA 2:10:07 13:01 
   91   9/10      81 RAYMOND BUTOTTE      67 M PEPPERELL   MA 2:22:21 14:15 
   92  10/10     106 MARK LEONARD         62 M WALTHAM     MA 2:24:27 14:27 



                     39th Annual Paul Mailman 10 Miler
                              Montpelier, VT
                               June 23, 2013
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    57 HOLLY GORDON         13 MONTPELIER         VT 1:34:04  9:25 
Record  57:53 by Tara Chaplin in 1998
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     3 BENJAMIN MARTELL     16 LEXINGTON          MA 1:05:02  6:31 
    2     4 JOHN CLARK           19 NORTHFIELD         VT 1:08:12  6:50 
Record  55:18 by Francis Burdett in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    10 ALLIE YANIKOSKI      28 MONTPELIER         VT 1:14:44  7:29 
    2    26 KAITLIN O'SHEA       28 MONTPELIER         VT 1:21:09  8:07 
    3    42 MEGAN BULLARD        27 WILLIAMSTOWN       VT 1:28:40  8:52 
    4    69 WENDY FULLER         29 MONTPELIER         VT 1:39:19  9:56 
    5    83 MARY MYERS           27 WASHINGTON CT. HSE OH 1:57:51 11:48 
    6    87 SARA ERICKSON        29 BARRE              VT 2:04:30 12:27 
Record 1:00:03 by Ann Peisch in 1982
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    75 OLIVER WADE HACKERS  26 BURLINGTON         VT 1:45:01 10:31 
Record 50:09 by Jim Miller in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    11 SARAH LONDON         34 MONTPELIER         VT 1:15:21  7:33 
    2    14 JULIE CURTIN         38 MONTPELIER         VT 1:15:53  7:36 
    3    22 RIMA CARLSON         39 MONTPELIER         VT 1:18:15  7:50 
    4    36 VICTORIA HILL        39 E. HARDWICK        VT 1:25:44  8:35 
    5    51 LESLIE WELTS         32 MONTPELIER         VT 1:31:08  9:07 
    6    53 JOHANNA STRAAVALDSE  30 MONTPELIER         VT 1:32:56  9:18 
    7    80 ARIANE KISSAM        37 MONTPELIER         VT 1:51:10 11:07 
    8    81 SHEILA LENO          37 E. CALAIS          VT 1:52:51 11:18 
    9    82 MONICA BOYD          37 NORTHFIELD FALLS   VT 1:52:53 11:18 
Record 55:58 by Leatrice Sikora Hayer in 1988



                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     1 THOMAS HOWARD        36 BURLINGTON         VT 1:04:12  6:26 
    2     2 GAVIN BOYLES         37 MONTPELIER         VT 1:04:30  6:27 
    3     5 JON COPANS           39 MONTPELIER         VT 1:08:27  6:51 
    4     9 TOM GEISLER          39 RUTLAND            VT 1:11:26  7:09 
    5    18 BRIAN BURNS          37 CALAIS             VT 1:16:26  7:39 
    6    20 ROB MCDOUGALL        38 SO. BURLINGTON     VT 1:16:49  7:41 
    7    23 JOSH ARNESON         37 BOLTON             VT 1:18:21  7:51 
    8    28 KURT NELSON          37 SOMERVILLE         MA 1:21:39  8:10 
    9    29 ADAM WARRINGTON      34 ESSEX JCT.         VT 1:21:40  8:10 
   10    30 BRAD BATTIN          32 BOLTON VALLEY      VT 1:22:46  8:17 
   11    32 JEFF JOHNSON         35 BARRE              VT 1:24:11  8:26 
   12    38 MARC BLANDIN         33 BROCKTON           MA 1:26:08  8:37 
   13    49 BJ ALLAIRE           36 BARRE              VT 1:31:00  9:06 
   14    63 JEREMY SPENCER       30 FAYSTON            VT 1:36:02  9:37 
Record 51:00 by Keith Woodward in 1982
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    13 CARRIE FELICE        41 EAST CALAIS        VT 1:15:34  7:34 
    2    17 SANDY COLVIN         45 MONTPELIER         VT 1:16:23  7:39 
    3    19 JEN MILLER-ARSENAUL  43 MIDDLESEX          VT 1:16:37  7:40 
    4    40 GAIL MARTIN          47 SHARON             MA 1:27:48  8:47 
    5    50 GAIL PELKEY          48 WATERBURY          VT 1:31:03  9:07 
    6    72 LORI MARTELL         49 LEXINGTON          MA 1:42:40 10:16 
    7    73 LINDA MCCARTHY       49 DRACUT             MA 1:43:10 10:19 
    8    86 JESSICA COSTA        44 CHELMSFORD         MA 2:02:34 12:16 
Record 1:03:09 by Moira Durnin in 1991
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     7 GEORGE COOK          40 MONTPELIER         VT 1:10:09  7:01 
    2     8 ERIC MARSH           40 RUTLAND            VT 1:11:26  7:09 
    3    12 ROWLY BRUCKEN        44 NORTHFIELD         VT 1:15:26  7:33 
    4    16 SEAN MURPHY          46 WEBSTERVILLE       VT 1:16:07  7:37 
    5    25 NOEL CLARKE          49 SOMERVILLE         MA 1:20:08  8:01 
    6    41 RICK COTA            44 WAKEFIELD          RI 1:28:12  8:50 
    7    43 MIKE BESSETTE        43 ST. ALBANS         VT 1:29:48  8:59 
    8    48 JASON BOYD           40 NORTHFIELD FALLS   VT 1:30:47  9:05 
Record 55:29 by Jim Miller in 1999
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    39 CARYN ETHERINGTON    56 MIDDLEBURY         VT 1:26:38  8:40 
    2    46 ELLIE BOUFFARD       52 COLCHESTER         VT 1:30:33  9:04 
    3    55 CATHY MARTELL        55 GEORGIA            VT 1:33:41  9:23 
    4    66 DEBBIE WEINER        52 MONTREAL           QE 1:36:55  9:42 
    5    71 LISA DANE            51 ESSEX JCT.         VT 1:40:32 10:04 
    6    77 ANITA HADLOCK        58 SHARON             MA 1:45:46 10:35 
    7    78 DEBORAH KNIGHT       56 WORCESTER          MA 1:46:54 10:42 
    8    84 TRESA CASALETTO      52 MEDFORD            MA 1:58:45 11:53 
Record 1:12:24 by Phyllis Heaton in 1983



                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1     6 BOB MARTELL          50 LEXINGTON          MA 1:08:49  6:53 
    2    15 JOHN GROSVENOR       52 CABOT              VT 1:16:01  7:37 
    3    24 CHARLIE WINDISCH     59 ESSEX JCT.         VT 1:19:25  7:57 
    4    27 RUSSELL STATMAN      53 PLATTSBURG         NY 1:21:20  8:08 
    5    33 DAVID MARTIN         53 SHARON             MA 1:24:22  8:27 
    6    44 GORDON MILLS         58 LYNDONVILLE        VT 1:30:01  9:01 
    7    45 RICK DEANGELIS       57 MONTPELIER         VT 1:30:23  9:03 
    8    52 RICK WEINSTEIN       57 KNOXVILLE          TN 1:32:02  9:13 
    9    58 TONY KLINE           53 BEVERLY            MA 1:34:14  9:26 
   10    62 DAVID MCMATH         50 E. HARDWICK        VT 1:35:36  9:34 
   11    64 BOB MCCOLGAN         56 DEDHAM             MA 1:36:24  9:39 
   12    65 DENNIS CASEY         54 WATERFORD          VT 1:36:46  9:41 
   13    68 DAVE TYLER           54 LOWELL             MA 1:38:29  9:51 
   14    70 STEVE O'DONNELL      50 WALTHAM            MA 1:40:28 10:03 
   15    85 JONATHAN KNIGHT      56 WORCESTER          MA 1:58:53 11:54 
   16    89 DAN FITZPATRICK      57 HOPKINTON          MA 2:09:06 12:55 
Record 56:53 by Doug MacGregor in 1991
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    34 JANET LABUC          62 VAUDREUIL-DORION   QE 1:24:27  8:27 
    2    35 PATTY FOLTZ          65 STOWE              VT 1:24:36  8:28 
    3    54 DOT HELLING          63 MONTPELIER         VT 1:33:01  9:19 
    4    74 BARBARA GRANDBERG    62 SOMERVILLE         MA 1:44:04 10:25 
    5    88 EDIE NOVICKI         61 STOWE              VT 2:08:05 12:49 
Record 1:18:32 by Moira Durnin in 2011
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    21 JAMIE SHANLEY        60 MONTPELIER         VT 1:17:39  7:46 
    2    31 JOHN MARTINO         64 SHARON             MA 1:23:22  8:21 
    3    37 QUENTIN DOMBRO       61 BURLINGTON         VT 1:25:57  8:36 
    4    47 RUSS COOKE           61 WILLISTON          VT 1:30:35  9:04 
    5    59 JOHN KAEDING         65 WORCESTER          VT 1:34:30  9:27 
    6    60 THOMAS HOGEBOOM      62 HARDWICK           VT 1:35:36  9:34 
    7    61 DAVID ERICKSON       60 BARRE              VT 1:35:36  9:34 
    8    79 FRANK SHORT          66 ST. ALBANS         VT 1:48:34 10:52 
    9    91 RAYMOND BUTOTTE      67 PEPPERELL          MA 2:22:21 14:15 
   10    92 MARK LEONARD         62 WALTHAM            MA 2:24:27 14:27 
Record 1:04:40 by Gordon MacFarland in 2010
 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                Age City               St Time    Pace  
===== ===== =================== === ================== == ======= ===== 
    1    56 BOB MURPHY           73 BARRE              VT 1:33:56  9:24 
    2    67 PETER ORNI           70 ASHBURNHAM         MA 1:38:03  9:49 
    3    76 PHILLIP HOWARD       75 BURLINGTON         VT 1:45:22 10:33 
    4    90 PETER WALLAN         70 SHARON             MA 2:10:07 13:01 
Record 1:23:57 by Bob Murphy in 2011

 


